## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nevada County Media Launches Filmmaking Program for Aspiring Creators

Grass Valley, CA - March 18, 2024 - Nevada County Media is thrilled to announce the launch of its innovative Filmmaking Program, designed to provide aspiring filmmakers with the skills, resources, and support they need to bring their creative visions to life. This comprehensive program offers a unique opportunity for individuals in the community to explore the art of filmmaking, from concept development to post-production, in a supportive and collaborative environment.

The Filmmaking Program at Nevada County Media offers members a variety of free courses, workshops, and projects covering all aspects of the filmmaking process. The monthly programs include basic and advanced filmmaking classes, scriptwriting, camera skills, editing, and more. In addition to the monthly programs, individuals will have the opportunity to work on a film set this summer.

"Our Filmmaking Program is designed to empower aspiring filmmakers with the knowledge, skills, and confidence to bring their creative visions to life," said Ramona Howard, Executive Director at Nevada County Media. "Whether you're a beginner looking to explore the world of filmmaking or an experienced filmmaker seeking to enhance your skills, our program offers something for everyone."

Christena McManus recently joined the team at Nevada County Media to help oversee the many programs offered. Christena brings her vast knowledge of filmmaking experience to the team, as well as her desire to help others create local films. Christena conducts a monthly filmmaking meetup on the first Saturday each month, as well as several classes.

For more information about the NCM filmmaking programs, please visit <u>www.nevadacountymedia.org</u>. Explore our calendar, classes, and events.

Don't miss this exciting opportunity to take your filmmaking skills to the next level!

## **About Nevada County Media**

Nevada County Media is a nonprofit organization dedicated to empowering the community through media production and education. By offering resources and internship programs, NCM fosters local talent and creative expression. To learn more about NCM and its programs, visit <a href="https://www.nevadacountymedia.org">www.nevadacountymedia.org</a>.

## **Media Inquiries**

For media inquiries, please contact Nevada County Media at (530) 272-8862 or email stationmanager@nevadacountymedia.org.